HG24C128B
Features
 Single supply voltage and high speed:
− 1 MHz clock from 1.7 V to 5.5 V
 Operating Temperature range:
− 40C to +85C
 Compatible with all I2C bus mode:

− More than 100 years Data Retention
 Package：SOP-8, TSSOP-8, DFN-8, DIP-8, MSOP-8, SOT-23-5
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HG24C128BN DIP-8 24C128B TUBE 2000pcs/box
HG24C128BM/TR SOP-8 24C128B REEL 2500pcs/reel
HG24C128BMT/TR TSSOP-8 24C128B REEL 2500pcs/reel
HG24C128BMM/TR MSOP-8 C128B REEL 3000pcs/reel
HG24C128BDQ/TR DFN-8 3*3 C128B REEL 2500pcs/reel
HG24C128BM5/TR SOT-23-5 C128B REEL 3000pcs/reel
DIP-8
SOP-8
TSSOP-8
MSOP-8
DFN-8 3*3
SOT-23-5
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
HG24C128B
Overview
HG24C128B is a standalone I2C compatible Serial EEPROM chip. The total memory array density is
128K bits, which is composed of 256 pages with 64bytes per page.
Pin Description
DIP-8/MSOP-8/SOP-8/TSSOP-8 DFN-8 3*3 SOT-23-5
Pin No. Pin Name I/O Definition